With ongoing technological advancements, the dynamics of organizational 
communication and employee job satisfaction have become increasingly complex, 
presenting significant challenges for modern organizations. This study emphasizes these 
relationships, mediated by organizational commitment. Four hundred and seventeen 
(417) participants from Guangzhou, China, were chosen for this study. The results were 
examined and extensively discussed using Hayes’ mediation model in SPSS. A positive 
and significant relationship was found between all three organizational communication